of previously undistributed earnings to existing members of Harvest Capital Credit LLC; (b) the funding of the
remaining unfunded capital commitments, in advance of the formation transaction and the consummation of this
offering, by existing members of Harvest Capital Credit LLC of $14.7 million in Harvest Capital Credit LLC at a
price of $13.63 per unit; (c) the reclassification of $0.2 million of mezzanine equity to members capital due to the
termination of the Company’s potential obligation to repurchase equity owned by certain employees of HCAP
Advisors LLC; and (d) the consummation of the merger of Harvest Capital Credit LLC with and into Harvest Capital
Credit Corporation, including the conversion of all outstanding units  in Harvest Capital Credit LLC into shares of
common stock of Harvest Capital Credit Corporation at an exchange ratio equal to .99 shares for every unit, as
described further in the “Formation Transaction” section herein; and

•The pro forma capitalization of Harvest Capital Credit Corporation as adjusted to reflect the sale of shares of our
common stock in this offering at the initial public offering price of $15.00 per share after deducting the underwriting
discounts and commissions and offering expenses of approximately $1.3 million payable by us.

As of December 31, 2012

Actual Pro Forma
Pro Forma

as Adjusted (1)
(dollars in thousands except per unit and per share data)

Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 7,639,801 21,388,550 42,851,884
Investments at fair value 41,511,318 41,511,318 41,511,318
Other assets 593,919 593,919 593,919
Total assets $ 49,745,038 63,493,787 84,957,121
Liabilities:
Credit facility 28,226,666 28,226,666 -
Other liabilities 1,551,270 1,551,270 1,551,270
Total liabilities $ 29,777,936 29,777,936 1,551,270
Mezzanine equity 160,775 -- --
Members' Capital Units, 10,000,000 authorized,
1,182,940 issued and outstanding,
Net assets $ 19,806,327
Stockholders' equity:
Common stock, par value $0.001 per share;
100,000,000 authorized; 0 shares issued and
outstanding, actual; 2,247,723 shares issued and
outstanding pro forma; and 5,647,723 shares issued
and outstanding, pro forma as adjusted (2) - 2,248 5,648
Capital in excess of par - 33,713,603 83,400,203
Total stockholders' equity (net assets) $ - 33,715,851 83,405,851
Pro forma net asset value per share $ - 15.00 14.77

Edgar Filing: Harvest Capital Credit Corp - Form 497